GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1602
ANSWERED ON MONDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2026/MAGHA 20, 1947 (SAKA)

NIVESHAK DIDI IN BIHAR
1602. SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR:

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(a) the details of districts of Bihar in which women entrepreneurs have been provided training in Phase-l and Phase-Il of the Niveshak Didi Scheme;
(b) the number of such trained women entrepreneurs who have been provided financial

assistance; and
(c) the list of beneficiaries in Bihar, district-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS AND MINISTRY OF
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(HARSH MALHOTRA)

(a): The Niveshak Didi initiative aims to enhance financial literacy and awareness among women from Self Help Groups (SHGs), Mahila Mandals and rural households in underserved areas. Under this initiative Investor Awareness Programmes (I1APs) / Camps are conducted at Anganwadis, SHGs and Mahila Mandals. The initiative does not envisage provision of training to women entrepreneurs specifically.

(b): Niveshak Didi initiative has no provision to provide financial assistance.

(c): In view of the reply to (a) & (b) above, there are no such beneficiaries.
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